i

Skagit County Auditor $133.00
1711/2016 Page 1 of  1112:10PM

ded Mail To:

Loss Mitigatt
P.0. Box 27670,
Santa Ana, CA
Attn: LMTS

tile Se rvices-LMTS

FAT Doc. No.: 10169:?@9&

County: Skagit

Document Title(s)
Loan Modifiction Agreement
Reference Number(s) of related d
200304160153 ‘

nments:

Additional Reference #’s on page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middle In
Polansky, Daniel A
Polansky, Ladena R
Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
CitiMortgage, Inc ]
Additional Grantees on page 2
Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, pt ion, township, range,
gquarter/ quarter)
Lot 12, Block 3, Albert Blach's Wedgwood, Vol 7 Plats, Pa
lete legal on page 9
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
37660030120008

Additic e on page 2

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS F(
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION IS THAT OF"
PREPARER.

*I AM REQUESTING AND EMERGENCY NONSTANDARD RECORDING FOR AN ADDITIONAL FEE ASH
RCW 36.18.010. 1 UNDERSTAND THAT THE RECORDING PROCESSING REQUIREMENTS MAY COVER L
OTHERWISE OBSC E PART OF THE TEXT OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.

SIGNATURE OF REQUESTING PARTY



When recorded mail :
First American Title l“ﬂi\lﬂlﬁlﬂllﬂﬂ
Loss Mitigation Title Servites, 80
p.0. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE- POLANSKY - PROPERTY ]

el Yate

This document was prepared by: h Shatikar Salaskar
On behalf of:
CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technology Drive

O'Fallon, MO 63368

[Space Above This Line

Original Principal Amount: § 125,098.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $ 92,721 .34
New Principal Amount: $105,352.37
New Money(CAP): $12,631.03

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN
{PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAP

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Modification Agreement”), made March 24 43

POLANSKY and LADENA R POLANSKY, HUSBAND AND WIFE ("Borre ling, at 1905 E
SECTION ST, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274-4642 and CitiMortgage, Inc. ('l 5
reason of merger with Principal Residentiaf Mortgage, Inc” and amends an
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument")
recorded on 04/16/03, Document number 200304160153, Book number na, Pag
Records of SKAGIT, Washington, and {2} the Mote bearing the same date as, an
Security Instrument (the “Note”), which covers the real and personal property described ji
instrument and defined therein as (the "Property"), located at 1905 E SECTION STREET
VERNON, WA 98274 the real property described as heing set forth as follows:

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTI{ON)



onsideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties agree as follows
ofwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

of-087/3/15, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument {the "Unpaid Principal
5. $ 92,721.34. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been
nder has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
ry to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that
sts and expenses in the total amount of $ 12,631.03, have been added to the
' terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 360
‘resume on 08/01/2015, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be $ 105,352.37

2. The Borrower prom:
Interest will be charg

pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
npaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000 % effective 07/01/15
orrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
S. ciude and amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on
08/01/15 and continui the same date of each succeeding month until principal and

interest are paid in full.

If on 07/01/45 (the "Maturit Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
C h Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts i {uif on
the Matunty Date. All other terms Stated in'the Note remain the same.
3. If all or any part of the Property or
Borrower is sold or transferred and the:
consent, the Lender may, at its option
Security Instrument.

st in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
ower is not a natural person} without the Lender's prior written
guire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the

(a) That, as of the Modification Effective date {the “
only allow the transfer and assumption of the Loan in
transferee of my property as permltted under the Garn St

Mcdification Agreement to a
12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A

the loan. Except as noted herein, this Modification Agreemér‘i
by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agr
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants
the payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow iters
payments that the Borrower is obligated to make the under Security Instrum
terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the date sp
above:

those referred to in (a) above.



othing in this Modification Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
hole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
odification Agreement, the Note and Security instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and
fer. will be bound by and comply with, alt of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
difisationAgreement.

this Modification Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the
egments thereof and the rights of the parties there under shall remain in full force and

related to entering
voluntarily and tha
Modification Agree
obligation.

legal effect upon notice of such error. If: I
of the original Note and Security Instrum e e in full force and effect, such terms wﬂl not be
modified by this Modification Agreement.

by the Note and secured by the Security
red |n the name of Mortgage Electronic

Flint, Ml 48501-2026, and telephone number of (888) £
registered with MERS who has only legal title to the intereet
and who is actlng solely as nomlnee for Lender and Lender’s

the Property, and to take any action requnred of Lender mci i
canceling the mortgage loan.

EXECUTED effective as of the day and year first above written.
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TQ BY

'-G&tfh‘bﬂg-age,—lﬂe:!\].

By

—_—



;
effective as of the day and year first above written.

ND AGREED TO BY

Document Control 8t
CitiMortgags, Jas

Date




aippeared Thomas K. James Document Control Officer of CitiMortgage,
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

GENEVA ENGLISH
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Stats of Missouri
Gommissioned for Lincoln County
My Commission Expires: March 13, 2020
ornmission Number: 12314301







[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

UAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

day of (Jdi? Ua/rb\ , in the year ﬁé@ before me, the undersigned,
ANIEL A POLANSKY #ersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
) be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the wnthm Instrument

gmature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of
' the instrument.

SARA PORTER
Notary Public, State of Washington
My Commiission Expires
March 16, 2018

F———

State of Washington
County of SKAGIT

On this 22 day of (\Jﬂ/not’{f‘t{

personally appeared, LADENA R POLANSKYJp
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose. fiasmi
and acknowledged to me that HE/SHE/THEY execute
that by HIS/HER/THEIR signature(s) on the instrument,
which the individual(s) actgd executed Ahe instrument.

¥ W‘l
%))

? yeargo/ b , before me, the undersigned,
own to me or proved to me on the basis of
is.{are) subscribed to the within instrument
sama in HIS/HER/THEIR capacity(ies), and
indi I(s), or the person upon behalf of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SARA PORTER
Notary Public, State of Washingta#

My Cormymission Explres
March 16, 2018

[ wwww )



Exhibit

%H'S WEDGWOOR, AN ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON,
DLUME 7 OF PLATS, PAGE 24, RECORDS OF
TE IN THER CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, COUNTY

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Juri

State of Arkansas )



)
nty of FAULKNER )

1 this the day of , 20 , before me,

\ the undersigned officer, personally appeared SHARON J SISK,
to me {or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name SHARON J SISK subscribed to the
nd acknowledged that HEfSHE/THEY executed the same for the purposes therein

In witness whe) unto set my hand and official seal.

Title of Officer

My Commission Expires:

wode ok ok ok od ok ok ok ok k ok ko ko Xk FERI K hd AR hF AR R R Aok ok ok bk ko ke ok k ok ko




Prepared by: Jessica.
CitiMortgage, Inc. |
1000 Technology Drive (M
(O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240
1-866-272-4749

Acct # 0008169856

This is to certify that this INSTRUMENT"
the instrument.

y CITIMORTGAGE Inc., one of the parties name in

Preparer Signatures
. Jessica Shepherd

Assistant Vice President



